
(Archive) Safest Places to Live in Mississippi 2016

This is an archived document of the Safest Places in Mississippi in 2016.

To find the latest data on the Safest Places in Mississippi and get an idea how we rank, please visit:

http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-  mississippi  /

(The list of Safest Places in 2016 was based on 2015 FBI Crime Score).

20 Safest Places in Mississippi 2016

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Florence 4,345 0 0.00
2 Fulton 4,049 1 0.25
3 Petal 10,790 3 0.28
4 D’Iberville 11,327 5 0.44
5 Brandon 23,424 12 0.51
6 Amory 7,061 4 0.57
7 Madison 25,763 20 0.78
8 Long Beach 15,610 14 0.90
9 Oxford 22,520 22 0.98
10 Horn Lake 26,930 27 1.00
11 Carthage 4,929 6 1.22
12 Gautier 18,595 26 1.40
13 Starkville 25,131 43 1.71
14 Pass Christian 5,491 10 1.82
15 Olive Branch 35,937 66 1.84
16 Flowood 8,731 18 2.06
17 Ocean Springs 17,565 38 2.16
18 Hattiesburg 47,315 105 2.22
19 Ridgeland 24,257 57 2.35
20 Gulfport 72,736 187 2.57

http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-mississippi/
https://ucr.fbi.gov/crime-in-the-u.s/2015/crime-in-the-u.s.-2015/resource-pages/aboutcius_final
http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-mississippi/
http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-mississippi/
http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/


All Cities in Mississippi
Elite Personal Finance made a detailed analysis of all cities in Mississippi and divided them into the
following categories:

• under 3,000 residents

• 3,000 – 10,000 residents

• 10,000 – 30,000 residents

• over 30,000 residents

Under 3,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Flora 1,888 1 0.53
2 Summit 1,678 1 0.60
3 Ackerman 1,472 1 0.68
4 Poplarville 2,902 4 1.38
5 Iuka 2,977 6 2.02
6 Byhalia 1,265 10 7.91
7 Edwards 1,024 9 8.79

3,000 – 10,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Florence 4,345 0 0.00
2 Fulton 4,049 1 0.25
3 Amory 7,061 4 0.57
4 Carthage 4,929 6 1.22
5 Pass Christian 5,491 10 1.82
6 Flowood 8,731 18 2.06
7 Batesville 7,434 36 4.84
8 Holly Springs 7,548 110 14.57

10,000 – 30,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Petal 10,790 3 0.28
2 D’Iberville 11,327 5 0.44
3 Brandon 23,424 12 0.51
4 Madison 25,763 20 0.78
5 Long Beach 15,610 14 0.90
6 Oxford 22,520 22 0.98



7 Horn Lake 26,930 27 1.00
8 Gautier 18,595 26 1.40
9 Starkville 25,131 43 1.71
10 Ocean Springs 17,565 38 2.16
11 Ridgeland 24,257 57 2.35
12 Natchez 15,142 48 3.17
13 Laurel 18,943 72 3.80
14 West Point 11,048 46 4.16
15 Vicksburg 23,275 109 4.68
16 Pascagoula 22,202 105 4.73
17 Picayune 10,713 56 5.23

Over 30,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Olive Branch 35,937 66 1.84
2 Hattiesburg 47,315 105 2.22
3 Gulfport 72,736 187 2.57
4 Meridian 39,966 204 5.10
5 Biloxi 45,208 254 5.62
6 Jackson 170,508 1,571 9.21
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